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MERIDIAN ©OL 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Divis 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

October 22, 1990 

*RE%^J<carilla 126 S #13 
^ 1̂8̂ 0'.'FSL,; 990*FEL 

Section/12, T-24-N, R-04-W 
Rio "Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval f o r a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the J i c a r i l l a 126 S #13 
well from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The 
current location of t h i s well i s 1850'FSL, 990'FEL, Section 12, T-24-N, 
R-04-W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard 
due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, 
Meridian i s submitting the following f o r your approval of t h i s non-standard 
location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offse t owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to thi s 
o f f i c e . 

mcerely_yours, 

gy'Bradfield ' ^ 
encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application f o r a non-standard location for t h e i r J i c a r i l l a 126 S #13 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Apache Corporation 
Cotton Petroleum 
Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico 
J. Felix Hickman Estate 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 



J i c a r i l l a 126 S #13 
1850*FSL, 990'FEL 
Section 12, T-24-N, R-04-W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following o f f s e t owners/operators have been 
n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d mail of our application f o r administrative approval 
for non-standard gas well location f o r the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Apache Corporation 
Two Warren Place, Suite 1500 
Tulsa, OK 74136 

Cotton Petroleum 
Suite 4200, One Williams Center 
Tulsa, OK 74103 

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico 
P.O. Box 5444 
Denver, CO 80202 

J. Felix Hickman Estate 
P.O. Box 12307 
El Paso, TX 79912 

Peggy Bradfield 
October 22, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 



Well Name 

MERIDIAN OIL IMC 

J i c a r i l l a 126 S #13 

Footage 1850' FSL; 990' FEL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County Rio Arriba State New Mexico Section 12 Township 24N Range ^ 

Remarks '•!•) Meridian O i l Inc. 

2) Apache Corporation - Two Warren Place, Suite 1500. Tulsa. OK 74136 

3) Cotton Petroleum - Suite 4200, One Williams Center, Tulsa. OK 74103 

4) Mobil Producing Texas & NM Inc. • 

5) J. Felix Hickman Estate, P.O. Box 12307, El Paso, TX 79912 



Subntto 
potriaQflin 
SUUUtM-4 
F n L n O 
DTSTttTfTT 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt, NM M240 

DISTRICT n 

P.O. Drawer OO, Artena. NM SC10 

DISTRICT m 

1000 Rio Bozo* Re>. Ante, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Naomi Resources Derailment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Dtoancw must to fton ttw outsr boundariM of tho taction 

Form C-m 
Rertaad M-89 

upentor umm 
Meridian O i l I n c . J i c a r i l l a 

UniLaaar Towi*op R j B f i 

I 12 24 North 4 West 

(J ic .Cont #126)! Well No. 

1 3 

NMPM 

County 
Rio Arriba 

of Wcl: 
1850 North 990 feet from the E a s t lm» 

Ground k*»l Q*». Fool Dedicue* Acreage: 
6820' Frui t land Coal Basin 320 Aerei 

2. If 

l l f 

io <b* subject wall by colored peso! or bacnure marka on iba pin below. 

lo fee wall, online aadi and idooafy the ownership thereof (both ai lo workm*. interest aad royalty). 

of all owaan beea onriohrtatrrl by < m oaa laaaa of different owaanbjp it dadieatad lo tha well, ham iba 
, forca-pooting. etc.? 

• Yea • No If aaawar i* "yea" type of 
If answer u "no" liar iba owner* and tract aaecnpuona which bava acojaliy bean 
this form if am »saury. 
KL> . 1 Y — K 1 . W. " ( p - * 1ft »>«« ~ » U until .11 ^ — - ~ ~ ~ l ~ t . . ~ f {hy 

crnniu^ncw-smdardimiuaiim^ 

(Uaa lawaraa aide of 

, unuuaoon. forced-footing, or otherwise) 

| 

I 

i 
Not resurve^ed 
Prepared frcj>m p l a t 
By: Ernest y . Echohawk 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby cmify that Um information 

containtd ntrtin in trut and compittt to. tht 
l*a of my knowitdft and btlitf. 

Dated: June 

r 

16, 1956 | Signature 
Peggy Bradfield 

I Printed Name 
Regulatory A f f a i r s 

I Poouon 

Meridian O i l Inc . 
(Company 

I Data 

990' 

5° 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

! / ktrtby ctrtify that tht wtU location shown 
I on this plot wat piotttd from fuld nous of 
I actual tir—yt madt by mt or undtr my 
tuptnuon. and that tht tamt it trut and 

j correct to tkt but of my toiowitdft and 
btlitf. 

33* 664 ffO U N Mi l M 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 SOO 



F o r m 9-880 

1 4 • 
l i I 

X 

BUQ U nireau No. 42-R385.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

U. S. LAND OFFICE . 

SERIAL NUMBER .Jftearillm.. 
L E A S E OB PERMIT TO PROSPECT 

Coat-act #126 

UNITED S T A T E S 

DEPARTMENT OF T H E INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

Company - _ WQXtfel»Mt. ̂  « n — ffn4i«i«Tfgt AliTW|^rt|n^ HF+M. 

Lessor or Tract Field Wildcat- {PC) State U n H H c o 

Well No.13-12—. Sec.l2.~ T24S- E . -AM. Meridian --.jslmtfr!. County --21»-Arvil>aV 

Location -1850 ft. fe' of SttCuLine andOBO. ft. of -S«e«Line of -8«e.--42 Elevation J882O.0 Gr 
jda* J 1 »V . J (Darriek floor raUttr* to Mo lorol) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. 

Signed...... MY.fHiy.lPS 
Date 2.--<Zd?.--&6 Title..JL«art^.aB^^.Prodiic^ 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling .7-20i'36 , 19 Finished drilling -8-27- > 19-88-

O I L O R G A S S A N D S O R Z O N E S 
(Denote gas by O) 

No. 1, from 2987. to 3(102 6 No. 4, from -3037 to 3041 

No. 2, from 3007. to 3011 -6 No. 5, from --3040 t o — -3083 -

No. 3, from 3010- to 3037- € No. 6, from to 

I M P O R T A N T W A T E R S A N D S 

c5fT?roi£^ f t i 2 i r ** ^ tf*1 sa ŝ. *t y-n« l i Nqi) 4i r i^ •s'-m ?OB> s-psrgp * R-̂ ptw-i 

casing 

7-5/8 

" grnGtiirCrre; 

1-1/4. 

per foot 

24#-
I l ~ I P „ 8 . 

OL 

* err 
i n c h 

(|L p i i g g C S —CLG I 

..ISA L_LtE£_L? ye 1 txrjb̂ t r_sr 11 c t 

3*3 xa sn 

Amount Kind of shoe Cut and pulled from Make 

>at in ro tci IH_fp_tG8f 

8 < 

8 " 
07.3* 

314£t90f 
II pa? 

-B«-}r-S}>3«&fr8--HiSKiC--f« 

SI**!* 0©!: O i r OK ( ' V ^ i - E f T 1 

oj BJ^|61IBJ naeq' boejtiou 

. J J 6 S 8 G 8£SI(G III ' 

Purpose 
From— 

ouq iGgnjf^ 

tjiG g_3jc a 

To— 

J 1 *3033-3 fil eOAEHWHCK. bBIKlIMC OLLlCE 

oj. bnuib 118 01 pini!u§* 
T"Bo8fffoI '"tJJfq uiifijpci." 
-SOW-s ' "tPrwifiT 

M U D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

SUe 
casing 

7-8 /8 -
% 4-1/2-
< 

Where set 

l f M t t B 
••fTsia w9 

' 31491*20* 

Number sacks of cement 

-7*-

Method used Mud gravity Amount of mud used 

£ Heaving plug-4-Material 
P L U G S A N D A D A P T E R S 

Length Depth set 
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' Ml 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMEN1 
•IL CONSERVATION DIVISION VOnsih 

'"E0 
. CUNShlIVAIIUN UIVIblUI-M^UNiiEK • > N n . v < c 

AZTEC DISTRICT OITICE fi£i;p ^ n

 J , V ,SKM 
I I I I I ~V f - n i n i i i - r i i r i i r limoninimA/ur. IWO Hlir.y (.AIMM/1IIUIG 'Qfi W m / 0 0 ^ AWurirwMEXHUioMiu 

GOVERNOR
 u , w l J co tii1! 3 2H 1 5 0 5 1 3 3 V 0 " U 

tei ^ / / r ^ ^ l j S — 

Oil Conservation Divis ion 
P.O. ISOK 2000 
San In Fe, HH 07504-2000 

He: Proposed NC__ 
Proposed OliO* 
Proposed Htlb J K 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WI7X 
Proposed PHX 

Gentlemen: 

1 have examined the application dated / ^~ ^~~ 

for l l i e ^ ^ l ^ ^ 
Operator Lease & Well No. 

/ Q L J ^ A / ' ^ L 'and rn/ recommendationa aro as Xollov/s: 
Unit, S-T-lt 

Yours truly, 


